5460 Other  .  .  .  .   0 0
5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0
9599 TOTAL 23,097 18,201 0 41,298 0 41,298 23,097 18,201 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.08.2020  12:01
2019.01

FIR2019:   Shelburne T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2221 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   43402 for the year ended December 31, 2019

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   130,544 18,533 8,009 157,086 1,643 158,729
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   803,092 183,071 191,567 5,600 70,630 1,253,960 12,375 1,266,335
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   25,758 68,745 9,292 103,795 -103,795 0
0299 Subtotal 959,394 0 270,349 208,868 5,600 0 70,630 1,514,841 0 -89,777 1,425,064

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   163,396 104,904 11 86,557 354,868 2,806 357,674
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,103,720 289,225 783 68,804 2,462,532 25,032 2,487,564
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   53,419 53,419 53,419
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   63,624 12,001 75,625 791 76,416
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0498 Other Crossing Guards  71,971 71,971 753 72,724
0499 Subtotal 2,402,711 0 406,130 783 0 53,430 155,361 3,018,415 0 29,382 3,047,797

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   524,992 21,470 301,779 28,973 450,122 1,327,336 8,949 1,336,285
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   11,271 4,588 15,859 118 15,977
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   27,992 27,992 27,992
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   109,795 205,858 315,653 1,148 316,801
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .   157,963 87,598 245,561 2,568 248,129
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   154,619 154,619 1,617 156,236
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0698 Other  0 0
0699 Subtotal 682,955 21,470 665,062 28,973 0 0 688,560 2,087,020 0 14,400 2,101,420

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   82,229 72,988 553,967 466,627 615,363 1,791,174 11,533 1,802,707
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   9,000 8,371 11,521 169,921 198,813 302 199,115
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   146,542 67,623 295,367 261,929 248,823 1,020,284 7,360 1,027,644
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   10,194 5,320 255,573 271,087 2,835 273,922
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0898 Other  0 0
0899 Subtotal 247,965 140,611 863,025 995,650 0 0 1,034,107 3,281,358 0 22,030 3,303,388

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   39,165 13,554 1,011 53,730 551 54,281
1098 Other  0 0
1099 Subtotal 39,165 0 13,554 0 0 0 1,011 53,730 0 551 54,281

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1298 Other  0 0
1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.08.2020  12:01
2019.01

FIR2019:   Shelburne T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2221 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   43402 for the year ended December 31, 2019

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1497 Other  0 0
1498 Other  0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   85,222 72,601 78,875 236,698 1,650 238,348
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   469,703 305,635 242,160 1,017,498 8,108 1,025,606
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   232,923 92,007 70,131 395,061 3,398 398,459
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   15,202 122,338 22,545 160,085 1,438 161,523
1698 Other  0 0
1699 Subtotal 803,050 0 592,581 0 0 22,545 391,166 1,809,342 0 14,594 1,823,936

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   239,422 13,225 396,710 649,357 6,791 656,148
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   78,173 114,222 1,598 627 194,620 2,029 196,649
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1898 Other  0 0
1899 Subtotal  317,595 0 127,447 398,308 0 627 0 843,977 0 8,820 852,797

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 5,452,835 162,081 2,938,148 1,632,582 5,600 76,602 2,340,835 12,608,683 0 0 12,608,683

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.08.2020  12:01
2019.01

FIR2019:   Shelburne T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   2221 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   43402 for the year ended December 31, 2019

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,469,723